Gram : MANHOC	ीषाण र्वे भूगरी इस	
A K	<b>ANIPUR HOCK</b>	EY
Affiliated to HC	IMPHAL Regd. No. 402/M/SR/2009 ICKEY INDIA & MANIPUR OLYMPI	C ASSOCIATION
<u>President</u> Khoirom Loyalakpa Mobile: +91 8787529316 loyakhoirom123@gmail.com	<u>Treasurer</u> N. Ranjit Meitei Mobile: +919436288548 ranjitningombam123@gmail.com	Hony. Gen. Secretary Laimayum Bashanta Sharma Mobile: +91 7042338018 bashanta_lai@yahoo.co. in

## PRESS RELEASE

Imphal, the 19<sup>th</sup> April 2023

No. MH/PR/15/Sub-Jr-Natl.W/C/2023 Whereas on recommendation of the selection committee, Manipur Hockey, the following players shown against their names and clubs/district units have been selected to represent Manipur Hockey Team in the upcoming 13<sup>th</sup> Hockey India Sub-Junior Women National Championship 2023 to be held at Rourkela, Odisha from 4<sup>th</sup> May to 14<sup>th</sup> May 2023.

SI.	Name	Position	Club/District Units	SI.	Name	Position	Club/Di Unit
1	Ksh. Lanchenbi	GK	TWC	10	Diana Yaikhom	Mid- Filder	ТН
2	Unsharim Pashel Anal	GK	CDHA	11	K. Silvia	Attacker	IDEA
3	L. Karuna	Defender	YCCIC	12	M. Priya	Attacker	YCCI
4	Ng. Rupashree	Defender	TWC	13	M. Survia	Attacker	MLH
5	K. Purnima	Def <mark>end</mark> er	MEIRA	14	Ch. Jerina	Attacker	TWO
6	L. Natali	Mid-Filder	YCCIC	15	Th. Suchitra	Attacker	BH
7	T. Lanchenbi	Mid-Filder	TWC	16	S. Henthoi	Attacker	TH
8	Ng. Prity	Mid-Filder	TWC	17	T. Sonika Devi	Attacker	IDEA
9	Ch. Juli	Mid-Filder	TWC	18	T. Reenu Devi	Attacker	BH

**Reserved Players:** 1) Austriya, 2) Nganthoi, 3) M. Rajia & 4) M. Malemnganbi.

The following mentioned Officials of Manipur Hockey shown against their names and designations have been deputed as the Manager and Coach of the Sub-Junior Women State Team:

SI.	Name	Designation
1.	Ch. Memcha	Manager
2.	N. Sanjoy	Coach

The selected players are hereby informed to report Manager and Coach of Sub-Junior Women State Team on 21<sup>st</sup> April (Friday) at 8:00 am at the office premises of Manipur Hockey, Khuman Lampak for further necessary action thereof.

Copy to:

- 1. President, Manipur Hockey for kind information.
- 2. General Secretary, Manipur Hockey
- 3. All the editors print & electronic media.
- 4. Guard File

Yours' Sincerely Singles

(MAISNAM BIRJIT) CEO, Manipur Hockey